

## Declaration of Compliance

for materials and articles made from paper intended to come into contact with food.

We, WIMEX s.r.o.  
Broumovská 72  
CZ-54701 Náchod

hereby declare that the following product comply with REGULATION (EC) No 1935/2004 and and Directive 94/62 (ES) concerning heavy metals.

Products of company WIMEX s.r.o., CZ-54701 Náchod, covered by this declaration:

WIMEX Art.no.	Article description	Material type
41017	Plate round BIO sugarcane Ø 17,5 cm [50 pcs]	sugarcane
41022	Plate round BIO sugarcane Ø 22 cm [50 pcs]	sugarcane
41026	Plate round BIO sugarcane Ø 26 cm [50 pcs]	sugarcane
41028	Plate 3-compartment BIO sugarcane Ø 26 cm [50 pcs]	sugarcane
41126	Plate oval BIO sugarcane 26 x 20 cm [50 pcs]	sugarcane
42230	Bowl round BIO sugarcane 300 ml, Ø 15 x 4,5 cm [50 pcs]	sugarcane
42240	Bowl round BIO sugarcane 400 ml, Ø 18 x 4 cm [50 pcs]	sugarcane
42270	Bowl round BIO sugarcane 700 ml, Ø 21 x 5 cm [50 pcs]	sugarcane
42350	Bowl round BIO sugarcane 500 ml, Ø 15,5 x 5,5 cm [50 pcs]	sugarcane
45506	Hamburger box BIO sugarcane 152 x 150 x 78 mm [50 pcs]	sugarcane
45510	Lunch box BIO sugarcane 250 x 162 x 63 mm [50 pcs]	sugarcane
45512	Lunch box 2 comp. BIO sugarcane 250 x 162 x 63 mm [50 pcs]	sugarcane
45601	Menu box BIO sugarcane 222 x 200 x 67 mm [50 pcs]	sugarcane

The overall migration as well as the specific migration do not exceed the legal limits.

This declaration is valid for the products we delivered and its use as specified above. The verification of compliance was performed based on the above rules; according to which the product complies with the legal requirements subject to adherence to the stated conditions for contact with food. In case of deviations from the intended use, the user is responsible for verifying compliance and suitability. In particular it is emphasized that in case of printed material, no contact is allowed between the printing ink and the food product.

Validity of this declaration: until revocation and renewal

Náchod, 10.11.2017



**WIMEX s.r.o.**  
Broumovská 72  
CZ-547 01 Náchod  
[www.wimex.eu](http://www.wimex.eu)

IČO: 49286081 DIČ: CZ49286081 



---

Jan Fridrich